
 

 
 
2017 COPS Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation Awards 

 
State and Agency Name Number of 

Officers Funded 
Total Amount 

for Hiring 
Award 

Total Amount for 
Equipment & 

Training Award 

Total Amount 
of Awards 

 

Page 1 of 4 
 

Alaska     

Asa'carsarmiut Tribal 
Council 1 $195,801 $28,579 $224,380 

Atmautluak Traditional 
Council 2 $221,566 $71,230 $292,796 

Lower Kalskag Traditional 
Council 1 $204,229 $60,405 $264,634 

Manokotak, Village of 2 $214,232 $85,670 $299,902 

Native Village of Kivalina 1 $225,856 $28,739 $254,595 

Arizona     

Pascua Yaqui Tribe -- -- $660,074 $660,074 

Yavapai-Prescott Indian 
Tribe 

-- -- $224,142 $224,142 

California     

Bishop Paiute Tribe 1 $181,013 $85,465 $266,478 

Los Coyotes Band of 
Indians 

1 $225,366 $34,520 $259,886 

Pala Band of Mission 
Indians 

1 $365,156 $3,958 $369,114 

San Pasqual Band of 
Mission Indians 

-- -- $261,519 $261,519 

Yurok Tribe -- -- $94,072 $94,072 

Idaho     

Coeur D'Alene Tribe 1 $305,299 $283,132 $588,431 



 

 
 
2017 COPS Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation Awards 

 
State and Agency Name Number of 

Officers Funded 
Total Amount 

for Hiring 
Award 

Total Amount for 
Equipment & 

Training Award 

Total Amount 
of Awards 

 

Page 2 of 4 
 

Nez Perce Tribe 2 $521,933 $257,468 $779,401 

Kansas     

Iowa Tribe of Kansas and 
Nebraska 

-- -- $178,910 $178,910 

Louisiana     

Chitimacha Tribe of 
Louisiana 

-- -- $120,735 $120,735 

Maine     

Passamaquoddy Tribe and 
Pleasant Point Reservation 

1 $209,219 $321,495 $530,714 

Michigan     

Keweenaw Bay Indian 
Community 

-- -- $261,150 $261,150 

Little Traverse Bay Bands 
of Odawa Indians 

-- -- $56,011 $56,011 

Minnesota     

Fond du Lac Band of Lake 
Superior Chippewa 

-- -- $946,226 $946,226 

Leech Lake Tribal Council 1 $232,783 $522,591 $755,374 

Red Lake Band of 
Chippewa Indians 

-- -- $988,040 $988,040 

White Earth Reservation 
Tribal Council 1 $204,019 $794,788 $998,807 



 

 
 
2017 COPS Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation Awards 

 
State and Agency Name Number of 

Officers Funded 
Total Amount 

for Hiring 
Award 

Total Amount for 
Equipment & 

Training Award 

Total Amount 
of Awards 

 

Page 3 of 4 
 

Nevada     

Washoe Tribe of Nevada 
and California 

-- -- $329,962 $329,962 

New Mexico     

Pueblo of Jemez -- -- $382,424 $382,424 

Pueblo of Laguna -- -- $404,625 $404,625 

Pueblo of Pojoaque -- -- $597,726 $597,726 

Taos Pueblo 1 $204,570 $72,942 $277,512 

New York     

Oneida Indian Nation -- -- $826,383 $826,383 

North Dakota     

Three Affiliated Tribes 3 $635,170 $343,766 $978,936 

Oklahoma     

Cherokee Nation -- -- $565,241 $565,241 

Quapaw Tribe of 
Oklahoma 

-- -- $232,929 $232,929 

Wyandotte Tribe of 
Oklahoma 

-- -- $200,189 $200,189 

Oregon     

Columbia River Inter-
Tribal Fisheries 
Enforcement 

-- -- $598,907 $598,907 



 

 
 
2017 COPS Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation Awards 

 
State and Agency Name Number of 

Officers Funded 
Total Amount 

for Hiring 
Award 

Total Amount for 
Equipment & 

Training Award 

Total Amount 
of Awards 

 

Page 4 of 4 
 

Confederated Tribes of the 
Grand Ronde 

-- -- $31,312 $31,312 

Texas     

Ysleta del Sur Pueblo -- -- $488,502 $488,502 

Washington     

Confederated Tribes of 
Colville Natural Resources 

-- -- $693,375 $693,375 

Kalispel Tribe of Indians 1 $256,460 $155,000 $411,460 

Lower Elwha Klallam 
Tribe Police Department -- -- $122,593 $122,593 

Makah Tribal Council 1 $257,429 $255,187 $512,616 

Port Gamble S'Klallam 
Indian Tribe 

-- -- $385,306 $385,306 

Puyallup Tribe of Indians -- -- $547,331 $547,331 

Squaxin Island Tribe -- -- $555,848 $555,848 

Wisconsin     

Red Cliff Band of Lake 
Superior Chippewa 

1 $288,033 $10,488 $298,521 

Sokaogon-Chippewa 
Community 

1 $189,446 $70,270 $259,716 

     

Total Awarded 24 $5,137,580 $14,239,225 $19,376,805 
 




